
HELP PROTECT THE EXISTENCE OF ENTERPRISE FLORIDA, INC. AND VISIT FLORIDA! 
 

CALL Legislators, E-MAIL Legislators or SHOW UP AND SHARE YOUR LOCAL STORY 
(See specific advocacy instructions below) 

 
HB 7005 - Relating to Economic Programs has been scheduled to be heard on Tuesday, February 21, 2017 
at 1:00 p.m., in room 212 of the Knott Building at the capitol complex during a meeting of the House 
Appropriations Committee. 
 
The legislation proposes to eliminate Enterprise Florida, Inc. and Visit Florida. 
 
FAC Contact 
To learn more about this issue and related legislative information contact Eric Poole via email @ 
epoole@fl-counties.com .   
 
During the development of FAC’s 2017 Legislative Priorities, the membership adopted the following with 
regard to economic development: 

 
The Florida Association of Counties SUPPORTS measures that empower local governments 
and provides resources to work with community partners towards the creation of quality 
jobs, more vibrant Florida communities, as well as an enhanced level of national and global 
competitiveness. Related issues that are of major interest to FAC for the 2017 Legislative 
session include, but are not limited to: 
  
A. State and Local Economic Development Partnerships 

 
SUPPORT legislation and appropriation that enhances the efficiency and effectiveness of 
the state and local government partnership in economic development through the greater 
use of targeted strategic investments in infrastructure (traditional and high-tech); and 
programmatic enhancements designed to induce sustainable economic activity resulting in 
a consistent positive return on investment for both state and local governments 

 
The Governor’s office has asked that we share our stories of local successes involving the cooperation of 
local government and Enterprise Florida, Inc. and Visit Florida. Counties can show their support for 
maintaining these agencies by expressing personal stories of how services and opportunities provided by 
Enterprise Florida, Inc. and Visit Florida have made a difference in the areas of economic development, 
tourist attraction, and related local development in their respective jurisdictions. 
 
Your local support and illustration of why these agencies are important to your county can be shared via 
three methods: 
 

1. CALL MEMBERS of the House Appropriations Committee before noon (e.s.t) Tuesday, February 
21, 2017 and share your local perspective. (See info below) 
 

2. E-MAIL MEMBERS of the House Careers and Competition Subcommittee before noon (e.s.t) 
Tuesday, February 21, 2017 and share your local perspective. (See info below) 
 

http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2017/7005
mailto:epoole@fl-counties.com


3. SHOW UP AND SHARE your story through public testimony at the scheduled meeting of the House 
Appropriations Committee on Tuesday, February 21, 2017 at 1:00 p.m., in room 212 of the Knott 
Building at the capitol complex. 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Member E-Mail Address Telephone 
Carlos Trujillo (Republican) carlos.trujillo@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5105 
George R. Moraitis (Republican) george.moraitis@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5093 
Jared Evan Moskowitz (Democrat) Jared.Moskowitz@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5097 
Larry Ahern (Republican) larry.ahern@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5066 
Ben Albritton (Republican) ben.albritton@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5056 
Lori Berman (Democrat) lori.berman@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5090 
Michael Bileca (Republican) michael.bileca@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5115 
Jason T. Brodeur (Republican) jason.brodeur@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5028 
Janet Cruz (Democrat) janet.cruz@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5062 
W. Travis Cummings (Republican) Travis.Cummings@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5018 
Jose Felix ''Pepi'' Diaz (J) (Republican) jose.diaz@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5116 
Manny Diaz (M) (Republican) Manny.Diaz@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5103 
Bobby DuBose (Democrat) Bobby.DuBose@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5094 
Katie A. Edwards (Democrat) Katie.Edwards@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5098 
Bill Hager (Republican) bill.hager@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5089 
Blaise Ingoglia (Republican) Blaise.Ingoglia@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5035 
Clay Ingram (Republican) clay.ingram@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5001 
Shevrin D. ''Shev'' Jones (Democrat) Shevrin.Jones@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5101 
Kionne L. McGhee (Democrat) Kionne.McGhee@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5117 
Larry Metz (Republican) larry.metz@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5032 
Jeanette M. Nunez (Republican) jeanette.nunez@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5119 
Jose Oliva (Republican) jose.oliva@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5110 
Elizabeth W. Porter (Republican) elizabeth.porter@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5010 
Holly Merrill Raschein (Republican) Holly.Raschein@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5120 
David Richardson (Democrat) David.Richardson@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5113 
Ray Wesley Rodrigues  (Republican) Ray.Rodrigues@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5076 
Chris Sprowls (Republican) Chris.Sprowls@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5065 
Cynthia A. Stafford (Democrat) cynthia.stafford@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5109 
Richard Stark (Democrat) Richard.Stark@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5104 
Charlie Stone (Republican) Charlie.Stone@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5022 
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